

City of Appleton

100 North Appleton Street Appleton, WI 54911-4799 www.appleton.org

Meeting Agenda - Final CDBG Advisory Board

Monday, January 15, 2024

11:00 AM

Council Chambers, 6th Floor

- 1. Call meeting to order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll call of membership
- Approval of minutes from previous meeting

24-0006 CDBG Advisory Board Minutes from 3-13-23

Attachments: CDBG Advisory Board Minutes 3-13-23.pdf

5. Public Hearing/Appearances

24-0007 Public Participation

6. Action Items

<u>24-0008</u> Discuss and recommend Preliminary 2024-2025PY (Program Year)

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Community Partner

Allocations (Non-Public Services) as specified in the attached documents

<u>Attachments:</u> Staff Memo CDBG Advisory Board Meeting Process Information.pdf

PY2024 CDBG Application Information.pdf

Award Recommendations.pdf

Approved CDBG Policy 11-17-2021.pdf

CDBG Funding History.pdf

<u>24-0048</u> Discuss and recommend the reallocation of 2023-2024PY (Program Year)

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funding in the amount of

\$28,981.24 among the 2024-2025PY Public Services applicants

Attachments: Staff Memo CDBG Advisory Board Public Service Reallocation.pdf

PY2024 CDBG Application Information.pdf

Award Recommendations.pdf

Approved CDBG Policy 11-17-2021.pdf

CDBG Funding History.pdf

7. Information Items

8. Adjournment

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Common Council may be present during this meeting, although no Council action will be taken.

Any questions about items on this meeting are to be directed to Kara Homan, Director, Community and Economic Development Department at 920-832-6468.

Reasonable Accommodations for Persons with Disabilities will be made upon Request and if Feasible.